

S/L 7  
30.07.2025  
Court. No. 19  
Sourav

**WPA 13945 of 2025**  
**Ambuja Realty Development Limited & Ors.**  
**Vs.**  
**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

*Mr. Subhankar Nag*  
*Mr. Debjit Mukherjee*  
*Mr. Debraj Sahu*  
*Mr. Sourav Ghosh*  
*Mr. Abhishek Banerjee*  
*Ms. Priyanka Jana*

*...for the petitioners.*

*Mr. Abhratosh Majumdar, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. Soumabho Ghose*  
*Mr. K. Roy*  
*Mr. Debayan Sen*

*...for the respondent no. 2 to 6.*

*Ms. Debdooti Dutta*

*...for the State.*

1. The report supported by affidavit as submitted on behalf of the respondent nos. 2 to 6 and exception as filed against such report by the writ petitioners are taken on record.
2. On behalf of the writ petitioners an accommodation has been prayed for on the ground of indisposition of the learned senior advocate, Mr. Kar.
3. In view of such, let the matter be listed on September 2, 2025 under the heading “**Fixed Motion**” at the top of the list with the mark 10.30 a.m.
4. The interim order as passed earlier is further extended till the last day of November, 2025 or till further order whichever is earlier.
5. Learned advocate for the writ petitioner is requested not to embarrass this Court by seeking any further adjournment on the adjourned date.

**(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)**