

S/L 4  
02.09.2025  
Court. No. 19  
*Suwayan*

**WPA 13945 of 2025**

**Ambuja Realty Development Limited & Anr.  
Vs.  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

*Mr. Joydip Kar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Subhankar Nag  
Mr. Debraj Sahu  
Mr. Snehashis Sen  
Ms. Mihika Roy*

*...for the petitioners.*

*Ms. Debdooti Dutta*

*...for the respondent no. 1.*

*Mr. Abhratosh Majumdar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Soumabho Ghose  
Mr. K. Roy  
Mr. Debayan Sen  
Mr. N. Ojha*

*...for the respondent nos. 2 to 6.*

As per request made at the Bar, let the matter be listed on September 10, 2025 under the same heading preferably retaining its same position.

**(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)**