

**WPA 13945 of 2025**

Item- 19-05-2026  
2.  
sg Ct. 19

Ambuja Realty Development Limited & Anr.  
Versus  
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Saptangsu Base, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Subhankar Nag  
Mr. Debjit Mukherjee  
Mr. Debraj Sahu  
Mr. Shehashis Sen  
...for the petitioners

Mr. Soumabho Ghose  
Mr. Kausheyo Roy  
Mr. Debayan Sen  
Mr. Niket Ojha  
Ms. P. Jana  
...for the respondent nos.2-6

After hearing the learned Advocates for the respective parties, the interim order is extended till the end of the month of July, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

The petitioner will be at liberty to mention this matter for inclusion in the list under the heading "Hearing".

**(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)**